## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6289696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STÉPHANE GARRIGUE	09/02/2020
ARNAUD MASCARELL	09/02/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FINEHEART
Street Address:	AVENUE DU HAUT LÉVÊQUE
Internal Address:	PLATEFORME TECHNOLOGIQUE D'INNOVATION BIOMÉDICALE, HÔPITAL XAVIER ARNOZAN
City:	PESSAC
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	33600

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965487

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:dmarini@pgpatent.comCorrespondent Name:PERMAN & GREEN LLPAddress Line 1:99 HAWLEY LANE

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 864-015923-US(PCT)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM J. KNOTTS, JR.

SIGNATURE: /wjk53145/

DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020-09-03-Executed\_Dec#page1.tif source=2020-09-03-Executed Dec#page2.tif

PATENT 506242952 REEL: 053723 FRAME: 0440

Attorney Docket No.: 864-015923-US(PCT)

#### Rev. 130322v2

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

This declaration is directed to:	[ ] The attached application, or	
	[X] United States application numberor PCT international application number <u>PCT/FR2019/050176</u> filed on <u>January 28, 2019</u> .	
	and was amended on (if applicable)	
Title: VENTRICULAR	ASSISTANCE ASSEMBLY WITH STABILISED CARDIAC PUMP	
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	iginal, first inventor or an original, first and joint inventor of a claimed on and for which a patent is sought.	
	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified a specification and claims, as amended by any amendment referred to	
	to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal	

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified application (referred to herein as the "Invention");

And, whereas I/we desire to assign the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto to the Assignee identified below:

Assignee Name (if applicable):

**FINEHEART** 

Assignee Address (if applicable):

Plateforme Technologique d'Innovation Biomédicale,

Hôpital Xavier Arnozan Avenue du Haut Lévêque

33600 Pessac FRANCE

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 864-015923-US(PCT)

Rev. 130322v2

continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my/our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if applicable), Stephane GARRIGUE:				
Signature:		Date: 20/09/02		
Country of Citizenship: FR				
Witnessed By (if applicable):	and the second s	Date:		
Signature:	City:	State:		
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:		
Signature:	City:	State:		
Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if appli	cable), Arnaud M	ASCARELL:		
Signature:	<del></del>			
Country of Citizenship: FR				
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:		
Signature:	City:	State:		
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:		
S:	۲:۰۰.	State		

Page 2 of 2